COUNCIL DECISION

of 8 May 1964

on certain measures of commercial policy in implementation of the Trade Agreement between the European Economic Community and the State of Israel

(64/360/EEC)

THE COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN ECONOMIC COMMUNITY,

Having regard to the Treaty establishing the European Economic Community, and in particular Article 111 thereof;

Having regard to the proposal from the Commission;

Whereas the Community's representation on the Joint Committee established by Article 6 of the Trade Agreement between the European Economic Community and the State of Israel, and the procedure to be followed, is to be determined in the light of the terms of reference of that Committee,

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:

Article 1

The Community delegation to the Joint Committee referred to in Article 6 of the Trade Agreement between the European Economic Community and the State of Israel shall consist of representatives of the Governments of the Member States and of the Commission of the European Economic Community.

The Chairman of this delegation shall be the representative of the Commission of the European Economic Community, and the Vice-Chairman shall be the representative of the Member State holding the office of President of the Council.

The Community delegation shall coordinate its position in the Joint Committee in accordance with normal Community procedure.

The Joint Committee may not engage in any negotiation for a revision or renewal of the Agreement without authorization from the competent Community authorities.

Article 2

This Decision is addressed to the Member States.

Done at Brissels, 8 May 1964.

For the Council
The President
H. FAYAT